renewal notices were sent out for September’s overdue licenses, totaling seven(7).  

There were fifty-three (53) hunting licenses sold in October, as well as twenty-six (26) turkey licenses,  one (1) trapping 
license, thirty-eight (38) fishing licenses, and one hundred thirty-eight (138) deer management permits. The Department 
of Environmental Conservation received $2,970.79 and the town’s commission was $174.21. 

There were (4) marriage licenses sold in October. $90.00 was sent to the NYS Department of Health and the town 
received $70.00.